



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

THE LIMA DELTA COMPANY,)
TRIDENT AVIATION SERVICES, LLC,)
And SOCIETE COMMERCIALE ET)
INDUSTRIELLE KATANGAISE,)
) No. 401, 2017
Plaintiffs below,)
Appellants,)
) On appeal from the Superior Court
v.) of the State of Delaware,
) C.A. No. N14C-02-101 JRJ CCLD
WELLS FARGO INSURANCE)
SERVICES USA, INC.)
)
Defendant below,)
Appellee.)
)

APPELLANTS' REPLY BRIEF

Jennifer L. Dering (ID No. 4918)
Joseph A. Martin (admitted *pro hac vice*)
MARTIN LAW FIRM LLC
1521 Concord Pike, Suite 301
Wilmington, DE 19803
Phone: (302) 846-7800
Fax: (302) 846-7800
jdering@martinlawfirm.us
jmartin@martinlawfirm.us

*Counsel for Plaintiffs Below-Appellants,
The Lima Delta Company, Trident Aviation
Services, LLC and Société Commerciale et
Industrielle Katangaise*

Dated: January 30, 2018

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS ii

ARGUMENT 1

 A. Wells Fargo’s Argument that Plaintiffs Have Failed Adequately to Plead a Negligence Claim Based on a ‘Failure to Advise’ Regarding a Named Pilot Warranty Term in the Policy Rests on a Misstatement of the Governing Law and a Mischaracterization of Plaintiffs’ Claim 1

 B. Wells Fargo’s Argument that Plaintiffs Have Failed Adequately to Plead a Negligence Claim Based on Wells Fargo’s Failure to Obtain a Written Endorsement Memorializing the Pilot Training Extension Rests on Disputed Facts Not Properly Considered on a Motion to Dismiss and, Indeed, Rests on Demonstrably False Representations Regarding the Record in the Georgia Action 12

 C. Plaintiffs Did Not Waive the Remedy of Remand with the Opportunity to Amend Their Second Amended Complaint, and Even if They Did Waive Such Remedy (which they did not), this Court is Fully Empowered to Remand the Case with Instructions that the Trial Court Provide Plaintiffs the Opportunity to File an Amended Complaint 17

CONCLUSION 18

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases	Page
<u>Canales v. Wilson Southland Insurance Agency</u> , 261 Ga. App. 529 (2003) . 1, 9-10	
<u>Dunlap v. State Farm Fire & Cas. Co.</u> , 878 A.2d 434 (Del. 2005)	17
<u>Ebersole v. Lowengrub</u> , 180 A.2d 467 (Del. 1962)	5, 16
<u>Four Seasons Healthcare, Inc. v. Willis Ins. Serv. of Georgia, Inc.</u> , 682 S.E.2d 316 (Ga. Ct. App. 2009)	11
<u>Global Aerospace, Inc. v. Lima Delta Co.</u> , 2015 WL 10384296, *20 (Ga. Super. Ct. August 28, 2015) (Ga. Super. Ct. August 28, 2015)	13, 14
<u>J. Smith Lanier & Co. v. Se. Forge, Inc.</u> , 630 S.E.2d 404 (Ga. 2006)	10
<u>John Doe No. 1 v. Cahill</u> , 884 A.2d 451 (Del. 2005)	12
<u>Lima Delta Co. v. Global Aerospace, Inc.</u> , 338 Ga. App. 40 (2016)	13
<u>Montgomery v. William Moore Agency</u> , 2015 WL 1056326 (Del. Sup. Ct. Feb. 27, 2015)	2-5, 7-9
<u>Ramunno v. Cawley</u> , 705 A.2d 1029 (Del. 1998)	12
<u>Sinex v. Wallis</u> , 611 A.2d 31 (Del. Sup. Ct. 1991)	1, 5-8, 11
